## RICE SWCD DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE

effective: November 1, 2025 updated 10/28/2025

## WETLAND CONSERVATION ACT FEE SCHEDULE: (approved 12/10/2021)

fees are due at time of application
-------------------------------------

Exemption Application/Determination	\$300.00
No-Loss Application/Determination	\$300.00
Boundary and Type Review (delineated wetland size)	\$300.00
greater than 10 acres	\$500.00
Replacement Plan and/or Review	
Under .5 acres	\$500.00
Greater than .5 acres	\$750.00
Greater than 1 acre	\$1,000.00
greater than 5 acres	\$1,500.00
After-the-fact Replacement review	Double Fee
Banking Plan and/or Review	\$750.00
greater than 10 acres	\$1,000.00
Wetland Certificate of Completion	
under 1 acre	\$100.00
1 to 4.99 acres	\$150.00
5 to 10 acres	\$200.00
above 10 acres	\$300.00
Annual Monitoring Report Review	50 per year

### COPIES

8. 5 x 11 standard copies	0.25 per sheet
If staff time of more than 15 minutes is required	

an additional charge will be assessed of \$50 per hour

## **GIS SERVICES - HARD COPY MAPS:**

8 1/2 X 11	\$5.00 plus tax
11 x 17	\$7.00 plus tax
13 x 19	\$10.00 plus tax

### **ITEMS FOR RENT:**

## **GREAT PLAINS NO-TILL DRILL:**

Delivery charge and set up	\$125.00
Per acre charge	\$10.00
Additional mileage cost for outside of county	\$1 per mile

# **DEW DROP DRILL:**

Delivery charge, if requested	\$75.00
Per Day use charge	\$100.00

## **SWCD INTERSEEDER:**

rate per acre	\$13.00
Additional mileage cost for outside of county	\$1 per mile
if renting interseeder only, per acre	\$4.00

## **HAND SEEDERS (yellow or red)**

deposit	\$20.00
rental fee	\$5.00

#### **WEED WRENCH:**

deposit	\$50.00
no rental fee	

## **ITEMS FOR SALE:**

Flags, per bundle, tax included	\$11.50
Tree Mats, 3 x 3 with 5 staples, tax incl.	\$1.55
Tree Mat Rolls, 300', tax included	\$64.43
Staples for tree mats, tax included	\$0.07
Fertilizer Packets, tax included	\$0.86
Plantskyd, 32 oz spray bottle, tax included	\$24.64
Plantskyd, 1 lb powder, tax included	\$32.21
Tree Seedlings - annual tree sale	

#### **NATIVE PLANT KITS:**

Raingarden.	hutterfly or	nollinator	nlus tax	\$70.00

#### **ENVIROSCAPE:**

no deposit - must sign out	\$0.00
no acposit mast sign out	٧٥.٥٥

#### **LATE PAYMENTS:**

Fees for services or any other outstanding debt will incur a fee of 1.5% per month if payment is not made within 90 days of invoice

### **ELECTRONIC PAYMENT FEES:**

Some purchases or services may be made using a credit card or debit card. A convenience fee of 2.9% + .30, or more will be added to purchases or services where the fee is not already built into the price. Tree sales and supplies are the only items that will not incur a convenience fee. The District Manager will determine the appropriate fee for all transactions.